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Parts list / 部品構成
Check that all parts are included and that the parts have not been damaged during transportation. If any 
of the parts are damaged or missing, contact your Kikusui agent or distributor.
部品が正しく添付されているか、損傷していないか確認してください。 万一、損傷または不備があ
りましたら、購入元または当社営業所にお問い合わせください。

Bracket Installation / ブラケットの取り付け
1. Remove the casters on the bottom panel and the 

screws on the side panel.
底部のキャスタ、および側面のねじを取り外します。
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Instruction Manual / 取扱説明書
Bracket / ブラケット  KRB11-PAD

No. Name / 名前 Qty / 個数
1 Bracket / ブラケット（R） 1
2 Bracket / ブラケット（L） 1
3 Flat head screws / 皿ねじ（M4 x 14） 6
4 Phenol plate / フェノールプレート（T0.5 x 15 x 360） 2
5 Rails / レール 2
6 Double sems screws / ダブルセムスねじ  (M5 x 10) 8
7 Finishing washers  / カップワッシャ 5CW 8
8 Oval countersink screws / 丸皿ねじ  (M5 x 14) 8

2. As shown in figure, using No.3 screws, install No.1 
and No.2 brackets. For No.3 screws, do not use 
except the accompanying screws (M4 x 14 flat head 
screws).
No.3 のねじを使用して No.1 と No.2 のブラケットを図
のように取り付けます。No.3 のねじは、付属のねじ
（M4 x 14皿ねじ）以外は使用しないでください。

3. Using No.6 screws, install No.5 
support angles to the frame of the 
rack. As shown in figure, stick No.4 
plates on the rails.
No.6 のねじを使用して No.5 のサポー
トアングルをラックのフレームへ取り
付けます。図のように No.4 のプレート
をレールに貼り付けます。

4. Using No.8 screws and No.7 washers, 
mount the instrument in the rack.
No.8 のねじと No.7 のワッシャを使用して
ラックに取り付けます。

CAUTION /注意
The accompanying support angles No.5 have been exclusively designed for 
the KRO series, KIKUSUI rack system. If you use other rack system, install 
the appropriate support angles applying to its rack system.
付属のサポートアングル No.5は、当社のラック KROシリーズ専用です。他
のラックを使用する場合は、ラックに適合したサポートアングルを取り付け
てください。
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